File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20180927.062555.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

18:44:10.190
-30:01:46.50

30

1.00

18:45:15

\%
2018-09-27T23:01:53
-85.25

e+03

1.81e+03

1.84e+03

#1/7#

1.88e+03 1.92e+03 1.96e+03

1.99e+03

2.03e+03

2.06e+03

2.1e+03

2.14



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20180927.062556.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:47:00.370
-30:01:51.00

0

1.00

18:48:05

A%
2018-09-27T23:04:43
-85.29

e+03

1.81e+03

1.85e+03

#2/7#

1.88e+03 1.92e+03 1.96e+03

1.99e+03

2.03e+03

2.07e+03

2.1e+03

2.14



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20180927.062557 .fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:47:57.010
-30:01:52.40

0

1.00

18:49:01

A%
2018-09-27T23:05:52
-83.04

e+03

1.81e+03

1.85e+03

#3/T#

1.88e+03 1.92e+03 1.96e+03

1.99e+03

2.03e+03

2.06e+03

2.1e+03

2.14



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20180927.062558.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:49:06.770
-30:01:54.30

0

1.00

18:50:11

A%
2018-09-27T23:06:48
-85.05

e+03

1.81e+03

1.85e+03

#A/T#

1.88e+03 1.92e+03 1.96e+03

1.99e+03

2.03e+03

2.06e+03

2.1e+03

2.14



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20180927.062559.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:50:04.650
-30:01:55.80

0

1.00

18:51:09

A%
2018-09-27T23:07:46
-82.87

e+03

1.81e+03

1.85e+03

#5/7#

1.88e+03 1.92e+03 1.96e+03

1.99e+03

2.03e+03

2.06e+03

2.1e+03

2.14



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20180927.062560.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:51:07.540
-30:01:57.40

0

1.00

18:52:12

\%
2018-09-27T23:08:49
-85

e+03

1.81e+03

1.85e+03

#6 /7 #

1.88e+03 1.92e+03 1.96e+03

1.99e+03

2.03e+03

2.06e+03

2.1e+03

2.14



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmtc.20180928.062561.fits
OBS

DARK

end

04:57:35.690
-30:02:23.20

30

1.00

04:58:13

A%
2018-09-28T09:13:10
-88.07

e+03

1.84e+03

1.87e+03

#T/)TH#

1.9e+03 1.94e+03 1.97e+03

2e+03

2.03e+03

2.06e+03

2.1e+03

2.13



